Matthew 19

Book
Chapter Word # # of # of Numeric
Verse English Matthew Greek letters words value
011901 and 10901 KAI 3 31
011901 it came to pass 10902 EFENETO 7 438
011901 when 10903 OTE 3 375
011901 had finished 10904 ETEAEZEN 8 600
011901 10905 0] 1 70
011901 Jesus 10906 IHZOYZ 6 888
011901 the 10907 TOY2 4 970
011901 words 10908 AOTOYZ 6 773
011901 these 10909 TOYTOYZ 7 1740
011901 He withdrew 10910 METHPEN 7 508
011901 from 10911 AlNO 3 151
011901 the 10912 THZ 3 508
011901 Galilee 10913 FANIAAIAZ 9 286
011901 and 10914 KAl 3 31
011901 came 10915 HAGEN 5 102
011901 to 10916 ElZ 3 215
011901 the 10917 TA 2 301
011901 region 10918 OPIA 4 181
011901 [of] 10919 THZ 3 508
011901 Judea 10920 IOYAAIAZ 8 696
011901 beyond 10921 MEPAN 5 236
011901 the 10922 TOY 3 770
011901 Jordan 10923 IOPAANOY 8 705
111 23 11083
011902 and 10924 KAl 3 31
011902 followed 10925 HKOAOY®HZAN 11 866
011902 Him 10926 AYTQI 5 1511
011902 crowds 10927 OXAOI 5 780
011902 many 10928 NMOAANOI 6 290
011902 and 10929 KAl 3 31
011902 He healed 10930 EOEPANMEYZEN 11 860
011902 them 10931 AYTOYZ 6 1371
011902 there 10932 EKEI 4 40
54 9 5780
011903 and 10933 KAI 3 31
011903 came 10934 MPOZHAGON 9 617
011903 to Him 10935 AYTQI 5 1511
011903 Pharisees 10936 OAPIZAIOI 9 902
011903 testing 10937 MEIPAZONTEZ 11 828
011903 Him 10938 AYTON 5 821
011903 and 10939 KAl 3 31
011903 saying 10940 NETONTEZ 8 663
011903 10941 El 2 15
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011903
011903
011903
011903
011903
011903
011903
011903
011903

011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904
011904

011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905
011905

is it acceptable
[for] a man
to divorce
the
wife
of him
for
any
cause

and
answering
He said
not
have you read
that
the [One]
having created
from
[the] beginning
male
and
female
He made
them

and
He said
on account of
this
will leave
a man
the
father
and
the
mother
and
be joined with
the
wife
of him
and
will become
the
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10942
10943
10944
10945
10946
10947
10948
10949
10950

10951
10952
10953
10954
10955
10956
10957
10958
10959
10960
10961
10962
10963
10964
10965
10966

10967
10968
10969
10970
10971
10972
10973
10974
10975
10976
10977
10978
10979
10980
10981
10982
10983
10984
10985

EZEZTIN
ANOPQNQI
AMNOAYZAI
THN
FYNAIKA
AYTOY
KATA
MAZAN
AITIAN

O
AE
AMOKPIOEI2
EINMEN
OYK
ANEINQTE
oTl
0]
MOIHZAZ
AMNO
APXH2
APZEN
KAl
OHAY
ENOIHZEN
AYTOYZ

KAl
EINEN
ENEKA

TOYTOY
KATAAEIWEI
ANOPQMNO2

TON

MATEPA

KAl

THN

MHTEPA

KAl

KOAAHOHZETAI

THI

NYNAIKI

AYTOY

KAl

EZONTAI

Ol
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630
1850
792
358
485
1171
322
332
372

11731

70

505
150
490
1214
380
70
569
151
909
356
31
447
428
1371

7150

31
150
81
1540
1082
1310
420
487
31
358
454
31
691
318
494
1171
31
636
80
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011905 two 10986 AYO 3 474
011905 into 10987 EIX 3 215
011905 flesh 10988 ZAPKA 5 322
011905 one 10989 MIAN 4 101
115 23 10508
011906 so that 10990 Q3TE 4 1305
011906 no longer 10991 OYKETI 6 805
011906 are they 10992 EIZIN 5 275
011906 two 10993 AYO 3 474
011906 but 10994 AANA 4 62
011906 flesh 10995 ZAP= 4 361
011906 one 10996 MIA 3 51
011906 what 10997 0] 1 70
011906 therefore 10998 OYN 3 520
011906 10999 0] 1 70
011906 God 11000 OEOZX 4 284
011906 united together 11001 YYNEZEYZEN 10 1182
011906 man 11002 ANOPQMNO2 8 1310
011906 [shall] not 11003 MH 2 48
011906 separate 11004 XQPIZETQ 8 2622
66 15 9439
011907 they say 11005 AETOYZIN 8 768
011907 to Him 11006 AYTQI 5 1511
011907 why 11007 T 2 310
011907 then 11008 OYN 3 520
011907 Moses 11009 MQYIH2 6 1648
011907 did command 11010 ENETEIAATO 10 776
011907 to give 11011 AQYNAI 6 535
011907 a scroll 11012 BIBAION 7 174
011907 of divorce 11013 AMNOITAZIOY 10 1332
011907 and 11014 KAl 3 31
011907 to send away 11015 AMOAYZAI 8 792
011907 her 11016 AYTHN 5 759
73 12 9156
011908 He says 11017 NAETEI 5 53
011908 to them 11018 AYTOIZ 6 981
011908 that 11019 OTI 3 380
011908 Moses 11020 MQYZIH2 6 1648
011908 in view of 11021 nrPOz 4 450
011908 the 11022 THN 3 358
011908 hardness of heart 11023 2KAHPOKAPAIAN 13 614
011908 of you 11024 YMQN 4 1290
011908 allowed 11025 EMNETPEWEN 9 1250
011908 you 11026 YMIN 4 500
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011908
011908
011908
011908
011908
011908
011908
011908
011908
011908

011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909
011909

011910
011910
011910
011910
011910
011910
011910
011910
011910
011910
011910
011910

to divorce
the
wives
of you
from
[the] beginning
however
not
was [it]
thus

[however] | say

to you
that
whoever
might
divorce
the
wife
of him
[except]
for
sexual immorality
and
shall marry
another
commits adultery
and
he who
her put away
marries
commits adultery

say
to Him
the
disciples
if
this
is
the
case
[of] the
man
with
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11027
11028
11029
11030
11031
11032
11033
11034
11035
11036

11037
11038
11039
11040
11041
11042
11043
11044
11045
11046
11047
11048
11049
11050
11051
11052
11053
11054
11055
11056
11057
11058

11059
11060
11061
11062
11063
11064
11065
11066
11067
11068
11069
11070

AMNOAYZAI
TAZ
'YNAIKAZ
YMQN
ANO
APXH2
AE
oy
FEFTONEN
oYTQz

NETQ
AE
YMIN
oTl
(0)2
AN
ATIOAY2HI
THN
FYNAIKA
AYTOY
MH
EMI
MOPNEIAI
KAl
FTAMH2HI
AAAHN
MOIXATAI
KAl
O
AMNOAEAYMENHN
FTAMH2AZ
MOIXATAI

AETOYZIN
AYTQI
Ol
MAGHTAI
El
oYTQz
EZTIN
H
AITIA
TOY
ANOGPQMOY
META
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792
501
685
1290
151
909

470
186
1770

14287

838

500
380
270
51
799
358
485
1171
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95
326
31
270
119
1032
31
70
769
453
1032

9137

768
1511
80
369
15
1770
565

322
770
1510
346
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011910
011910
011910
011910
011910

011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911
011911

011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912

the
wife

it is better
[not] to marry

and
He said
to them
not
all
receive
the
word
this
but [only those]
to whom
it has been given

[for] there are

eunuchs
who
from
[the] womb
[of their] mother
were born
thus
and
there are
eunuchs
who
were made eunuchs

by

men
and
there are
eunuchs
who
made eunuchs of
themselves
for the sake of
the
Kingdom
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11071 THZ
11072 'YNAIKO2
11073 oy
11074 ZYMOEPEI
11075 FTAMHZAI
11076 0]
11077 AE
11078 EINEN
11079 AYTOIZ
11080 oy
11081 MANTEZ
11082 XQPOYzI
11083 TON
11084 AOION
11085 TOYTON
11086 ANNA
11087 0]}
11088 AEAOTAI
11089 EIZIN
11090 FAP
11091 EYNOYXOI
11092 OITINEZ
11093 EK
11094 KOINIAZ
11095 MHTPOZ
11096 EFENNHOHZAN
11097 oYTQz
11098 KAl
11099 EIZIN
11100 EYNOYXOI
11101 OITINEZ
11102 EYNOYXI2OHZAN
11103 YNo
11104 TON
11105 ANOPQMNON
11106 KAI
11107 EIZIN
11108 EYNOYXOI
11109 OITINEZ
11110 EYNOYXIZAN
11111 EAYTOY2
11112 AIA
11113 THN
11114 BAZIAEIAN
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011912
011912
011912
011912
011912
011912

011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913
011913

011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914
011914

[of] the
heavens
the [one]
being able
to receive [it]
let him receive [it]

then
were brought
to Him
children
so that
the
hands
He might lay
on them
and

pray

and
[the] disciples
rebuked
them

however
Jesus
said
permit
the
children
and
do not
forbid
them
to come
to
Me

because

of such
is
the

Kingdom
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11115 TON
11116 OYPANQN
11117 0]
11118 AYNAMENO2
11119 XQPEIN
11120 XQPEITQ
11121 TOTE
11122 MPOZHNEXOHZAN
11123 AYTQI
11124 MAIAIA
11125 INA
11126 TAZ
11127 XEIPAZ
11128 EMIOHI
11129 AYTOIZ
11130 KAl
11131 MPOZEY=HTAI
11132 ol
11133 AE
11134 MAGHTAI
11135 ENETIMHZAN
11136 AYTOIZ
11137 0]
11138 AE
11139 IH2OY2
11140 EINMEN
11141 AOETE
11142 TA
11143 MAIAIA
11144 KAl
11145 MH
11146 KQAYETE
11147 AYTA
11148 EAOEIN
11149 MnpPoz
11150 ME
11151 TON
11152 FAP
11153 TOIOYTQN
11154 EXTIN
11155 H
11156 BAZIAEIA
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1150
1471
70
820
1565
2615

28112

675
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1511
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61

501

916

122

981
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1234
80

369
699
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70

888
150
811
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106
31
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702
109
450
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011914
011914

011915
011915
011915
011915
011915
011915
011915

011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916
011916

011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917

[of] the
heavens

and
having laid

the

hands
upon them
He departed
from there

and
behold
one
having come
to Him
said
Teacher
what
good [thing]
shall | do
so that
| have
Life
eternal

and
He said
to him
why
Me
ask you
about
[what is]
good
[only] One
is

good
[and] if

you desire
into
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11157
11158

11159
11160
11161
11162
11163
11164
11165

11166
11167
11168
11169
11170
11171
11172
11173
11174
11175
11176
11177
11178
11179

11180
11181
11182
11183
11184
11185
11186
11187
11188
11189
11190
11191
11192
11193
11194
11195
11196
11197

TON
OYPANQON

KAl
EMNIGEIZ
TA
XEIPAZ
AYTOIZ
EMOPEYOH
EKEIOEN

KAI
IAOY
ElZ
MPOZEAGQN
AYTQI
EINEN
AIAAZKANE
Tl
ATAGON
MOIHZO
INA
2XQ
ZOHN
AIOQONION

AE
EINEN
AYTQI

Tl

ME

EPQTAIZ
MEPI
TOY

ATAGOY

ElZ

EXTIN
O
ATAGOZ
El
AE
OEAEIZ
ElZ
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9139

70

150
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284
15
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011917
011917
011917
011917
011917
011917

011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918
011918

011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919
011919

011920
011920
011920
011920
011920
011920

the
Life
to enter
keep
the
commandments

he says
to Him
which

and
Jesus
said

not
shall you murder

not

shall you commit adultery
not

shall you steal

not

shall you bear false witness

you shall honor
the
father
and
the
mother
and
you shall love
the
neighbor
of you
as
yourself

says
to Him
the
young man
all
these
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11198 THN
11199 ZOHN
11200 EIZEAGEIN
11201 THPHZON
11202 TAZ
11203 ENTONAZ
11204 NETEI
11205 AYTQI
11206 MOIAZ
11207 0]
11208 AE
11209 IHZOY2
11210 EINMEN
11211 TO
11212 oy
11213 OONEYZEIX
11214 oy
11215 MOIXEYZEIZ
11216 oy
11217 KAEWEIZ
11218 oy

11219 WEYAOMAPTYPHZEIZ

11220 TIMA
11221 TON
11222 MATEPA
11223 KAl
11224 THN
11225 MHTEPA
11226 KAl
11227 ATATMHZEI>
11228 TON
11229 MAHZION
11230 20y
11231 Qx
11232 2EAYTON
11233 NETEI
11234 AYTQI
11235 0]
11236 NEANIZKOZ
11237 MANTA
11238 TAYTA
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53
1511
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150
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470
970
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351
420
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508
420
448
670
1000
1026
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53
1511
70
606
432
1002
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011920 | have kept 11239 EDQYNAZA 7 997
011920 what 11240 T 2 310
011920 yet 11241 ETI 3 315
011920 lack | 11242 Y2TEPQ 6 1805
48 10 7101
011921 was saying 11243 EOH 3 513
011921 to him 11244 AYTQI 5 1511
011921 11245 0] 1 70
011921 Jesus 11246 IHZOYZ 6 888
011921 if 11247 El 2 15
011921 you desire 11248 OEANEIZ 6 259
011921 complete 11249 TEAEIOZ 7 620
011921 to be 11250 EINAI 5 76
011921 go 11251 YMNATE 5 489
011921 sell 11252 MNQAHZON 7 1238
011921 of you 11253 z0Y 3 670
011921 the 11254 TA 2 301
011921 possessions 11255 YMNAPXONTA 9 1602
011921 and 11256 KAl 3 31
011921 give [to] 11257 AO 3 274
011921 [the] poor 11258 NTQXOIZ 7 2060
011921 and 11259 KAI 3 31
011921 you will have 11260 EZEIZ 5 280
011921 treasure 11261 OHZAYPON 8 838
011921 in 11262 EN 2 55
011921 [the] heavens 11263 OYPANOIZ 8 901
011921 and 11264 KAl 3 31
011921 come 11265 AEYPO 5 579
011921 follow 11266 AKOAOQYOEI 9 615
011921 Me 11267 MOl 3 120
120 25 14067
011922 [and] having heard 11268 AKOYZAZ 7 892
011922 11269 AE 2 9
011922 the 11270 0] 1 70
011922 young man 11271 NEANIZKOZ 9 606
011922 the 11272 TON 3 420
011922 word 11273 AOION 5 223
011922 he went away 11274 AMNMHAGEN 7 183
011922 grieving 11275 AYMNOYMENOZ 10 1345
011922 [for] he was [one] 11276 HN 2 58
011922 11277 AP 3 104
011922 having 11278 EXQN 4 1455

LGNT - August 18, 2019 LivingGreekNT.org Page 9 of 13



011922
011922

011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923
011923

011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924
011924

possessions
many

and
Jesus
said
[to] the
disciples
of Him
truly
| say
to you
that
a rich man
with difficulty
will enter
into
the
Kingdom
[of] the
heavens

[and] again

| say
to you
easier
[it] is
[for] a camel
through
[the] eye
[of] a needle
to go
than
a rich man
to enter
into
the
Kingdom
[of]
God
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11279
11280

11281
11282
11283
11284
11285
11286
11287
11288
11289
11290
11291
11292
11293
11294
11295
11296
11297
11298
11299

11300
11301
11302
11303
11304
11305
11306
11307
11308
11309
11310
11311
11312
11313
11314
11315
11316
11317
11318

KTHMATA
MOAANA

O
AE
IHX0Y2
EINEN
TOI2
MAGHTAIZ
AYTOY
AMHN
NETQ
YMIN
oTl
MAOYZIO2
AYZKOAQZ
EIZEAEYZETAI
ElZ
THN
BAZIAEIAN
TON
OYPANQN

MAAIN
AE
AETQ
YMIN
EYKOMNQTEPON
EXTIN
KAMHAON
AlA
TPHMATOZ
PAOIAOX
AIEAGEIN
H
MAOYZION
EIZEAGEIN
El>
THN
BAZIAEIAN
TOY
OEOY
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011925
011925
011925
011925
011925
011925
011925
011925
011925
011925
011925

011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926
011926

011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927
011927

[and] having heard

the
disciples
were astonished
exceedingly
saying
who
then
is able
to be saved

[and] having looked on

Jesus
said
to them
with
men
this
[is] impossible

[however] with

God
all [things]
[are] possible

then
answering

Peter
said
to Him
behold
we
left
everything
and
followed
You
what
then
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11319
11320
11321
11322
11323
11324
11325
11326
11327
11328
11329

11330
11331
11332
11333
11334
11335
11336
11337
11338
11339
11340
11341
11342
11343
11344
11345

11346
11347
11348
11349
11350
11351
11352
11353
11354
11355
11356
11357
11358
11359
11360

AKOYZANTE2
AE
ol
MAGHTAI
EZENAHZZONTO
ZOOAPA
NETONTEZ
TIZ
APA
AYNATAI
ZQOHNAI

EMBAEWAZ
AE
O
IH20Y2
EINEN
AYTOIZ
MAPA
ANOPQMOIZ
TOYTO
AAYNATON
EZTIN
MAPA
AE
OEQI
MANTA
AYNATA

TOTE
AMNOKPIOEI2
O
METPOZ
EINMEN
AYTQI
IAQY
HMEIZ
AOHKAMEN
MANTA
KAl

HKOAOYOHZAMEN

20l
T
APA
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011927
011927

011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928
011928

011929
011929
011929
011929

will [there] be
for us

and
Jesus
said
to them
truly
| say
to you
that
you
the [ones]
having followed
Me
in
the
regeneration
when
shall sit down
the
Son
[of]
Man
upon
[the] throne
[of] glory
of Him
will sit
also
you
on
twelve
thrones
judging
the
twelve
tribes
[of]
Israel

and
everyone

who
has left
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11363
11364
11365
11366
11367
11368
11369
11370
11371
11372
11373
11374
11375
11376
11377
11378
11379
11380
11381
11382
11383
11384
11385
11386
11387
11388
11389
11390
11391
11392
11393
11394
11395
11396
11397
11398
11399
11400

11401
11402
11403
11404

EZTAI
HMIN

O
AE
IHX0Y2
EINEN
AYTOIZ
AMHN
NETQ
YMIN
oTl
YMEIZ
ol

AKOAOYOHZANTEZ

MOl
EN
THI
MAAITTENEZIAI
OTAN
KAGIZHI
O
YOz
TOY
ANOPQMOY
EMI
OPONOY
AO=ZH2
AYTOY
KAGOHXEZOE
KAl
YMEIZ
EMI
AQAEKA
OPONOYz
KPINONTEZ
TAZ
AQAEKA
DYNAZ
TOY
[2PAHA

KAl
MAZ
OzTIZ
AODHKEN
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516
108

7728

38

70

888
150
981
99
838
500
380
655
80
1364
120
55
318
408
421
258
70
680
770
1510
95
699
342
1171
457
31
655
95
834
899
805
501
834
1131
770
349

20292

31
281
780
584
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011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929
011929

011930
011930
011930
011930
011930
011930
011930
011930

houses
or
brothers
or
sisters
or
father
or
mother
or
wife
or
children
or
lands
for the sake of

My
Name
a hundredfold
will receive
and
Life
eternal
will inherit

many
however

first
[will be] last
and
last
first

Totals chapter 19

Total chapters 1-19
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11408
11409
11410
11411
11412
11413
11414
11415
11416
11417
11418
11419
11420
11421
11422
11423
11424
11425
11426
11427
11428
11429

11430
11431
11432
11433
11434
11435
11436
11437

OIKIAZ
H
AAEADOYZ
H
AAEADAX
H
MATEPA
H
MHTEPA
H
I'YNAIKA
H
TEKNA
H
ATPOY2
ENEKEN
TOY
EMOY
ONOMATO2

EKATONTAMNAAZIONA

AHMWETAI
KAl
ZOHN
AIOQNION

KAHPONOMHZEI

MOAAQI
AE
EZONTAI
npPQTOI
EZXATOI
KAl
EZXATOI
npPQTOI
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56736

311
8
1210
8
741
8
487
8
454
8
485
8
376
8
774
135
770
515
801
1189
1094
31
865
991
611

13572

290
9
636
1360
1186
31
1186
1360

6058

537

310612

11437

6520618
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